CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified
adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except
that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective
date.

A. ASSISTED LIVING ADMINISTRATORS, BOARD OF EXAMINERS OF

Amended Rules:

135-X-3-.01 Meetings of the Board

135-X-5-.02 Pre-Examination Requirement and Conditions Precedent
135-X-5-.03 Application for Examination

135-X-7-.01 Licenses

135-X-13-.01 Fees

Date Filed: April 17, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 27,

2009.
B. COSMETOLOGY, BOARD
Amended Rules:
250-X-2-.01 Fees
250-X-2-.08 Requirements for Continuing Education Providers
250-X-4-.01 Requirements

Date Filed: April 23, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 27,

2009.

C. EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF
Amended Rules:
290-3-3-.02 College and University Requirements
290-3-3-.44 Alternative Class A Programs
290-8-9-.02 Evaluations
290-8-9-.04 Eligibility and Consent for Services
290-8-9-.05 Individualized Education Programs (IEP)
290-8-9-.08 Procedural Safeguards
290-8-9-.10 Administration
290-8-9-.12 Gifted

Date Filed: April 9, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 27,
2009.

Repealed Rule:

Chapter 290-4-3 Educator Development

Date Filed: April 10, 2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 27,
2009.

New Rule:

Chapter 290-4-3 Educator Development

Date Filed: April 10, 2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 27,
2009.



ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

335-1-1-.03
335-2-2-.05
335-7-2-.09

335-7-2-.11
335-7-2-.13
335-7-2-.17
335-7-2-.21
335-7-6-.09
335-7-6-.26
335-7-10-.04
335-7-10-.05
335-7-10-.06
335-7-11-.04
335-7-11-.05
335-7-11-.06
335-7-11-.10
335-7-11-.12
335-7-11-.14
335-7-11-.15
335-7-11-.16
335-7-11-.17
335-7-11-.18
335-7-14-.04
335-7-14-.05
Division 335-7

Division 335-7
Division 335-7

Organization and Duties of the Commission

Consideration of Petition

Maximum Residual Disinfectant Levels and Monitoring

Requirements (MRDLs)

Stage I Disinfection Byproducts

Distribution System Evaluation

Cryptosporidium Monitoring and Compliance

Public Notification

High Rate Filtration Requirements

Inactivation Toolbox Components

Disinfectant Residual Requirements

Records

Reports

Initial Monitoring to Establish Action Levels

Repeat Monitoring Requirements

Number of Lead/Copper Monitoring Sites

Monitoring Waivers

Corrosion Control Treatment Requirement

Corrosion Control Parameter Monitoring Requirements

Source Water Monitoring and Treatment

Lead Service Line Replacement

Public Education Requirement

Reporting Requirements

Content of Reports

Required Additional Health Information

Appendix A — Standard List of Primary Drinking Water

Contaminants for CCR

Appendix B — Regulated Contaminants

Appendix C — Health Affects and Required Language for Specific
Contaminants

Date Filed: April 21, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31,

2008.

Amended Rule:

335-1-6-.04

Permit Application Fees

Date Filed: April 21, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 30,

2009.

New Rule:
335-7-5-.22

Ground Water Rule

Date Filed: April 21, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31,

2008.

New Rules:

Chapter 335-5-1
Chapter 335-13-11

Uniform Environmental Covenants Program
Solid Waste Fund Site Remediation

Date Filed: April 21, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 30,

2009.



LIBRARY SERVICE, PUBLIC

Repealed Rule:

Chapter 520-2-1 Federal Public Library Programs

Date Filed: March 31, 2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 26,
2008.

New Rule:

Chapter 520-2-1 Federal Public Library Programs

Date Filed: March 31, 2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 26,
2008.

MANUFACTURED HOUSING COMMISSION

New Rule:

Chapter 535-X-12T Transportation of Manufactured Homes/Buildings

Date Filed: April 15, 2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 27,
20009.

MASSAGE THERAPY, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:

532-X-2-.01 Board Composition and Officers

532-X-2-.02 Board Duties

532-X-3-.01 Massage Therapist Licensure Qualifications

532-X-3-.03 Application and License

532-X-3-.04 Establishment Licensure

532-X-3-.05 Massage Therapy School, Massage Therapy Instructor
Requirements

532-X-3-.06 Fee Schedule

532-X-5-.01 Complaints

532-X-5-.02 Adpvertising Limitations

532-X-5-.03 Prohibited Acts

Date Filed: April 20, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 27,
2009.

Repealed Rule:

532-X-5-.04 Discipline and Injunctions

Date Filed: April 20, 2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 27,
20009.

MEDICAID AGENCY

Amended Rule:
560-X-47-.07 Payment Methodology

Date Filed: April 10, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 27,
2009.



REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

Repealed Rule:

810-5-41-.07 Salvage — Motorcycles, Semi-Trailers, etc. Procedure on Vehicles
that do not have Vehicle Identification Number Plates to be
Removed when Total Loss Occurs.

New Rule:

810-8-1-.18 Procedure for Issuing Refund of Gasoline and Motor Fuel Excise
Taxes or Agricultural Purposes and for the Delivery of Biomass
Products.

Date Filed: April 15, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 30,
20009.



